LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

CONSTITUTION AMENDMENT (SEC) BILL 2023

(Amendments to be moved by Ms Mary-Anne Thomas)

- 1. Clause 4, lines 26 to 28, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert:
 - "(a) a facility that—
 - (i) generates electrical power by using energy from the combustion of a fossil fuel; or
 - (ii) produces an energy source by primarily or directly using a fossil fuel; or

Example

Hydrogen is an energy source".

- 2. Clause 4, page 5, lines 2 and 3, omit "more than 50% of the maximum number of" and insert "all of the".
- 3. Clause 4, page 5, line 14, omit "at least one half" and insert "all".
- 4. Clause 4, page 5, lines 16 and 17, omit "of the body corporate (by whatever name called)" and insert "(by whatever name called) of the body corporate".